
Northwestern Ohio (3-1-1) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (2-2-0)
2016-09-10 at Columbia, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:33 (YELLOW), #11 Jirira (UNWO)   72:14 (YELLOW), #9 Latimer (UNWO)   82:46 (YELLOW), #12 Dasse
(LIND)   88:28 (YELLOW), #9 Riquelme Rivas (LIND)   

Date: 2016-09-10
Attendance: 210
Stadium: 0
Officials: Chad Collins   Reiss Baxter   Matt Wade   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Northwestern Ohio 3 0 0 0 3
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2 1 0 1 4

Northwestern Ohio 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Nikola Kahvedzic 0 0 0 0 0
D 2 Michael Gonzalo 0 0 0 0 105
D 4 Harry Robinson 0 0 0 0 105
MF 5 Alonso Castro 2 1 0 1 105
MF 6 Fernando Rizo 2 0 0 0 105
MF 7 Carlos Garces Suarez 8 2 0 0 65
F 9 Sean Latimer 2 1 0 0 87
F 11 Tendai Jirira 2 1 0 0 39
MF 17 Pepe Cejudo 2 2 1 0 35
MF 24 Pascal Debowiak 2 2 1 0 79
MF 27 Ludvig Hordegard 0 0 0 0 65

Substitutes
MF Tyrone Madhadi 0 0 0 0 17
F 10 Carlos Monterrey 2 1 1 0 69
MF 13 Jose Pizzaro 1 0 0 0 39
MF 18 Nelson De La Pava 1 1 0 0 63
D 23 Fredrik Mansson 0 0 0 0 65

Totals 24 11 3 1 1043

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Nikola Kahvedzic 105:37 4 3

Totals 4 3

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Alvaro Cortazar 0 0 0 0 0
D 3 Franck Bikoya 0 0 0 0 93
MF 5 Spencer Moeller 0 0 0 0 105
MF 7 Brian Richards 6 2 1 1 101
F 9 Andres Riquelme Rivas 3 1 1 1 102
MF 12 Stephane Dasse 0 0 0 0 105
D 14 Moustapha Fofana 0 0 0 0 105
MF 15 Dioulde Niane 0 0 0 0 105
MF 16 Mutaya Mwape 3 2 1 0 85
D 18 Yuta Yamamoto 1 1 1 0 105
F 21 Andrew Revanales 3 1 0 0 101

Substitutes
D 6 Nicholas Marcano 0 0 0 0 11
MF 17 Renan Ramos 1 0 0 0 29

Totals 17 7 4 2 1047

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alvaro Cortazar 105:37 3 7

Totals 3 7

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Northwestern Ohio 14 8 0 2 24
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 6 6 1 4 17

Saves By Period
Northwestern Ohio 1 0 0 2 3
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 7 1 0 0 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Northwestern Ohio 3 6 1 0 10
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1 4 0 1 6

Fouls By Period
Northwestern Ohio 9 6 0 0 15
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 7 6 0 1 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
04:09 UNWO Pepe Cejudo Castro,Alonso ,
09:28 LIND Brian Richards RiquelmeRivas,Andres ,
18:22 LIND Mutaya Mwape  ,
28:33 UNWO Pascal Debowiak  ,
39:16 UNWO Carlos Monterrey  ,
49:09 LIND Andres Riquelme Rivas  ,
105:3
7 LIND Yuta Yamamoto Richards,Brian ,



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
45:00 UNWO Nikola Kahvedzic is starting as the Goalie
45:00 LIND Alvaro CORTAZAR is starting as the Goalie
43:59 UNWO 43:59 Shot Missed by Alonso Castro (UNWO) SAVED by Alvaro CORTAZAR
43:42 UNWO 43:42 Shot Missed by Tendai Jirira (UNWO) goes HIGH
42:30 UNWO 42:30 Corner Kick by Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
41:16 UNWO 41:16 Shot Missed by Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO) SAVED by Alvaro CORTAZAR
40:58 UNWO 40:58 Corner Kick by Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
40:51 UNWO 40:51 GOAL kicked in by Pepe Cejudo (UNWO), Assist by Alonso Castro

Northwestern Ohio 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0
39:01 UNWO 39:01 Shot Missed by Sean Latimer (UNWO) SAVED by Alvaro CORTAZAR
37:16 LIND 37:16 Shot Missed by Brian RICHARDS (LIND) goes HIGH
36:38 UNWO 36:38 Shot Missed by Tendai Jirira (UNWO) SAVED by Alvaro CORTAZAR
36:22 UNWO 36:22 Foul on Tendai Jirira (UNWO)
35:32 LIND 35:32 GOAL kicked in by Brian RICHARDS (LIND), Assist by Andres RIQUELME RIVAS

Northwestern Ohio 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1
34:42 LIND 34:42 Foul on Dioulde NIANE (LIND)
34:03 UNWO 34:03 Shot Missed by Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO) goes HIGH
32:41 UNWO 32:41 Foul on Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO)
31:31 UNWO 31:31 Foul on Fernando Rizo (UNWO)
29:19 LIND 29:19 Foul on Dioulde NIANE (LIND)
27:35 UNWO 27:35 Foul on Sean Latimer (UNWO)
26:38 UNWO 26:38 Foul on Alonso Castro (UNWO)
26:38 LIND 26:38 Penalty Kick by Mutaya MWAPE (LIND) for a GOAL

Northwestern Ohio 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2
24:45 UNWO 24:45 Foul on Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
24:09 LIND 24:09 Shot by Brian RICHARDS (LIND) Blocked by   TEAM
24:01 LIND 24:01 Corner Kick by Brian RICHARDS (LIND)
22:31 UNWO 22:31 Shot Missed by Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO) goes HIGH
19:27 UNWO 19:27 Yellow Card on Tendai Jirira (UNWO)
18:23 LIND 18:23 Shot Missed by Mutaya MWAPE (LIND) SAVED by Nikola Kahvedzic
18:07 LIND 18:07 Foul on Moustapha FOFANA (LIND)
17:40 UNWO 17:40 Shot Missed by Pepe Cejudo (UNWO) SAVED by Alvaro CORTAZAR
16:28 LIND 16:28 Foul on Stephane DASSE (LIND)
16:27 UNWO 16:27 Penalty Kick by Pascal Debowiak (UNWO) for a GOAL

Northwestern Ohio 2, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2
14:11 UNWO 14:11 Shot Missed by Pascal Debowiak (UNWO) SAVED by Alvaro CORTAZAR
13:55 LIND 13:55 Foul on Stephane DASSE (LIND)
11:38 UNWO 11:38 Shot Missed by Sean Latimer (UNWO) goes HIGH
11:17 UNWO 11:17 SUB: Carlos Monterrey in for Carlos Garces Suarez
11:17 UNWO 11:17 SUB: Nelson De La Pava in for Pepe Cejudo
09:55 UNWO 09:55 Corner Kick by Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
09:31 UNWO 09:31 Foul on Sean Latimer (UNWO)
08:53 UNWO 08:53 Foul on Sean Latimer (UNWO)
08:05 LIND 08:05 Foul on Andres RIQUELME RIVAS (LIND)
06:15 LIND 06:15 Foul on Franck BIKOYA (LIND)
05:44 UNWO 05:44 GOAL kicked in by Carlos Monterrey (UNWO)

Northwestern Ohio 3, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2
05:27 UNWO 05:27 SUB: Fredrik Mansson in for Tendai Jirira
04:35 UNWO 04:35 Shot Missed by Nelson De La Pava (UNWO) SAVED by TEAM
01:48 UNWO 01:48 Foul on Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
00:44 LIND 00:44 Shot Missed by Mutaya MWAPE (LIND) goes WIDE
00:00 0 End of Period
45:00 UNWO Nikola Kahvedzic is starting as the Goalie
45:00 LIND Alvaro CORTAZAR is starting as the Goalie
43:21 UNWO 43:21 Corner Kick by Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
42:59 UNWO 42:59 Corner Kick by Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
42:36 UNWO 42:36 Shot Missed by Fernando Rizo (UNWO) goes HIGH
40:51 LIND 40:51 GOAL kicked in by Andres RIQUELME RIVAS (LIND)



Northwestern Ohio 3, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3
39:14 UNWO 39:14 Corner Kick by Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
39:04 UNWO 39:04 Foul on Sean Latimer (UNWO)
38:12 UNWO 38:12 Shot Missed by Fernando Rizo (UNWO) goes HIGH
37:09 UNWO 37:09 Corner Kick by Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
35:18 LIND 35:18 SUB: Nicholas MARCANO in for Franck BIKOYA
32:19 LIND 32:19 Shot Missed by Andrew REVANALES (LIND) goes WIDE
30:22 LIND 30:22 Foul on Yuta YAMAMOTO (LIND)
30:01 UNWO 30:01 Shot Missed by Carlos Monterrey (UNWO) goes HIGH
29:54 UNWO 29:54 Corner Kick by Ludvig Hordegard (UNWO)
28:46 LIND 28:46 Shot Missed by Andres RIQUELME RIVAS (LIND) goes WIDE
26:59 UNWO 26:59 Foul on Fredrik Mansson (UNWO)
25:39 LIND 25:39 Foul on Nicholas MARCANO (LIND)
25:00 UNWO 25:00 Shot by Alonso Castro (UNWO) Blocked by Stephane DASSE
24:06 LIND 24:06 SUB: Renan RAMOS in for Mutaya MWAPE
24:06 LIND 24:06 SUB: Franck BIKOYA in for Nicholas MARCANO
24:06 UNWO 24:06 SUB: Jose Pizzaro in for Ludvig Hordegard
22:54 UNWO 22:54 Foul on Pascal Debowiak (UNWO)
22:21 LIND 22:21 Corner Kick by Brian RICHARDS (LIND)
22:09 LIND 22:09 Shot Missed by Renan RAMOS (LIND) goes WIDE
21:06 UNWO 21:06 Foul on Harry Robinson (UNWO)
19:08 UNWO 19:08 Foul on Pascal Debowiak (UNWO)
17:46 UNWO 17:46 Yellow Card on Sean Latimer (UNWO)
17:13 UNWO 17:13 SUB: Carlos Garces Suarez in for Pascal Debowiak
16:14 LIND 16:14 Foul on Moustapha FOFANA (LIND)
13:48 LIND 13:48 Corner Kick by Andrew REVANALES (LIND)
13:10 UNWO 13:10 Shot by Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO) Blocked by Yuta YAMAMOTO
12:57 LIND 12:57 Foul on Spencer MOELLER (LIND)
12:03 UNWO 12:03 Foul on Fernando Rizo (UNWO)
11:08 LIND 11:08 Offside against Dioulde NIANE (LIND)
10:08 LIND 10:08 Corner Kick by Brian RICHARDS (LIND)
09:53 LIND 09:53 Corner Kick by Brian RICHARDS (LIND)
09:23 LIND 09:23 SUB: Mutaya MWAPE in for Andres RIQUELME RIVAS
08:46 LIND 08:46 Shot Missed by Brian RICHARDS (LIND) goes WIDE
07:14 LIND 07:14 Yellow Card on Stephane DASSE (LIND)
07:14 LIND 07:14 SUB: Andres RIQUELME RIVAS in for Brian RICHARDS
07:14 UNWO 07:14 SUB: Tyrone Madhadi in for Sean Latimer
06:48 LIND 06:48 Foul on Dioulde NIANE (LIND)
06:20 UNWO 06:20 Shot Missed by Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO) goes HIGH
07:19 LIND 07:19 Foul on Mutaya MWAPE (LIND)
04:29 UNWO 04:29 Shot by Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO) Blocked by Spencer MOELLER
04:07 LIND 04:07 Shot Missed by Andrew REVANALES (LIND) goes WIDE
03:51 LIND 03:51 SUB: Brian RICHARDS in for Andrew REVANALES
02:40 UNWO 02:40 Shot Missed by Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO) SAVED by Alvaro CORTAZAR
02:18 UNWO 02:18 Corner Kick by Jose Pizzaro (UNWO)
01:32 LIND 01:32 Yellow Card on Andres RIQUELME RIVAS (LIND)
00:00 0 End of Period
10:00 UNWO Nikola Kahvedzic is starting as the Goalie
10:00 LIND Alvaro CORTAZAR is starting as the Goalie
09:38 LIND 09:38 Shot Missed by Brian RICHARDS (LIND) goes HIGH
07:14 UNWO 07:14 Corner Kick by Jose Pizzaro (UNWO)
02:19 UNWO 02:19 SUB: Pascal Debowiak in for Nelson De La Pava
00:00 0 End of Period
10:00 UNWO Nikola Kahvedzic is starting as the Goalie
10:00 LIND Alvaro CORTAZAR is starting as the Goalie
07:55 LIND 07:55 Shot Missed by Andres RIQUELME RIVAS (LIND) goes WIDE
09:01 UNWO 09:01 Shot Missed by Jose Pizzaro (UNWO) goes HIGH
07:03 LIND 07:03 Foul on Spencer MOELLER (LIND)
06:54 UNWO 06:54 Shot Missed by Carlos Garces Suarez (UNWO) goes WIDE
06:41 UNWO 06:41 SUB: Pepe Cejudo in for Carlos Monterrey
04:42 LIND 04:42 Shot Missed by Andrew REVANALES (LIND) SAVED by Nikola Kahvedzic
04:36 LIND 04:36 Corner Kick by Andrew REVANALES (LIND)



04:25 LIND 04:25 Shot Missed by Brian RICHARDS (LIND) SAVED by Nikola Kahvedzic
04:23 LIND 04:23 GOAL kicked in by Yuta YAMAMOTO (LIND), Assist by Brian RICHARDS

Northwestern Ohio 3, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 4


